City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

Maxrch 13, 1995

Dennis Lorenz

Brasher Engineering
4425 Juan Tabo NE
"Albuquerque, NM 87111

RE: GRADING/PAVING PLAN FOR U-HAUL Phase I & II @ 3101 PRINCETON
DR. NE (Hl1le6-D51).

Dear Mr. Lorenz:

Based on the information provided on your March 3, 1995
resubmittal, the above referenced site is approved for

Grading/Paving.

Please be advised that Engineer Certification per the D.P.M.
checklist will be required after construction.

If T can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-2667.

Sincerely,

//WM «

Bernie J.YMontoya,
Englneerlng.A58001ate

BJM/dl

c: Andrew Garcilia
File

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



DRAINACE INFORMATION SHERT PEF Hib- P 5|

PROJECT TITLE: M__________ ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: Hlb

DRB #: — EPC #: — WORK ORDER #: —
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT RT MENAVL DEBVELPHENT AREGA

CITY ADDRESS: 210|] FPHNCETOIN NE

ENGINEERING FIRM; PRAIHER ENEGE contact: DO+ (PRENZ
aooress: 1425 dvaN Tato M ol X 4 S . 296 oYtz
OWNER : w CONTACT : w
ApDRESS: /01 FPRINCETON ME PHONE s 809- 14715
akomrreer: _ MA commaer:
ADDRESS : PHONE :

—_—mm—mpm-—  m- - m e —_—

SURVEYOR: W CONTACT ; __E____ﬁ’_/_*_‘f__@’_&____

ADDRESS : W PHONE : 256-775b6Y
CONTRACTOR JF heLe .

CONTACT:
ADDRESS _ PHONE :
OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
. FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

ES YES GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
. NO x PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN
EROSTON CONTROL PLAN

TYPE
X DRAINAGE PLAN UPPATE
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

OTHER

___ COPY PROVIDED S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRATNAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER (SPECIFY)h
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BRASHER ENGINEERING, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS @ |LAND PLANNERS i

4425 JUAN TABO BLVD. NE, SUITE 202
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87111
(505) 296-0422 FAX (505) 296-0466

March 3, 1995

Bernie Montoya

Civil Engineer

Hydrology Department

City of Albuquerque

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

SUBJECT: U-HAUL DRAINAGE PLAN UPDATE (H16/D51)

Dear Bernie:

Attached please find 2 copies of the Drainage Plan for the subject project. The
Plan has been re-dated per your request. | have spoken with Chuck Kelley, President
of U-Haul, who informs me that no paving has occurred on the site, therefore, no as-
built information or revisions were made to the Plan. Mr. Kelley wishes to begin
paving on March 13. Please process the plan approval at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions, or if | can be of any assistance, please feel free to

call.

Sincerely,

BRASHER ENGINEERING, INC.
Dennls A. Loren ‘6 ‘

/dl SR
encl rn




Cily of e/llbitquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE |\

NEW  MEXICO B

February 11, 1994

Ms. Jackie McDowell
McDowell Engineering, Inc.
7200 Valley Forge Pl. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL FOR U-HAUL CENTER (H-16/D51) ENGINEER'S STAMP
DATED 1-27-94

Dear Ms. McDowell:

Based upon your suﬁmittal of 1-31-94, your project 1is approved for Building

Permit. Please be advised that Engineer's Certification per the Certification
Checklist will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, feel free to call me at 768-3622.

Slncerely,

//,27/ %:/d 7

Scott Davis
PWD, Hydrology Division

(WP+8094)
o Andrew Garcia
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
;- - =




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: U-HAUL CENTER ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: H-16 5/
DRB #: N/A EPC #: N/A WORK ORDER #:

| EGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract "R-7" enaul Development Area
CITY ADDRESS: 3101 Princeton Drive NE
ENGINEERING FIRM:_MCDOWELL ENGINEERING, INC. CONTACT:_JACKIE MCDOWELL

ADDRESS: 7200 VALLEY FORGE PL. PHONE: _ 828-2430
OWNER: U-HAUL INTERNATIONAL CONTACT:_CHUCK KELLY
ADDRESS: 3101 Princeton Drive NE PHONE: 889-9475
ARCHITECT:_U-Haul International, Inc. CONTACT:Tracey Davis
ADDRESS:2727 N. Central Ave., Phoenix, AZ PHONE: (602) 263-6502
SURVEYOR: Clint Sherrill & Associates CONTACT:_Clint Sherrill
" ADDRESS: 730 San Mateo SE PHONE: 256-7364
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE :
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X__DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAIN. PLAN S.DEV PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN S.DEV PLAN FOR BLDG PMT APPR.
EROSION CONTROL PLAN - SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
X__BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: CERT. OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
___YES GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
X__NO PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER (SPEC -
IFY)

DATE SUBMITTED:_January 28, 1994

BY: JACKIE S. MCDOWELL, P.E.




McDowell Engineering, Inc.

Jackie Sedillo McDowell, P.E.

Civil Engineering Consultant

January 28, 1994

Mr. John Curtin
City of Albuquerque

Hydrology
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: U-HAUL STORAGE FACILITY @ PRINCETON & CUTLER (H-16/D351)

Dear Mr. Curtin:

Attached is an updated grading plan for the reference project. This facility was designed
for new site pavement installation by Brasher Engineering in October, 1993. The proposed

development has since changed. The owner now wishes to install storage units along the
southerly portion of the property instead of pavement. The proposed improvements are

- shown on the plan. This modified proposed development does not affect the calculations
that were submitted and approved in October and on file with the Hydrology Department.
Therefore, we are hereby requesting approval of this modified dramnage plan with the
previous calculations by Brasher Engineering.

Attached is the approval letter for the October proposed development.
If you need any additional information, please call me.

Sincerely,

CDOWELL ENGINEERING, INC.

s fhus

ackie S. McDowell, P.E.

. B

,.M[ '
JAN 3 | 1994 &"
VGOTOGY DIVIS

“_-“"_--

7200 Valley Forge P1. NE « Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 « (505) 828-2430
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City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALEUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

'."_rf‘ L g ...‘,‘:'..l T i, - ol L- el

November 9, 1993

ey e T e -

Dennis Lorenz, P.E.
Brasher Engineering
11930 Menxul NE #1113

Albuquerque, N.M, 87112

‘

".

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR U-HAUL @ PRINCETON & CUTLER (H-16/D51)
RECEIVED OCTOBER 21, 1993 FOR PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 10-20-93

Dealr Mr. Lorenz:

Based on the information included in the submnittal referenced above, City
Hydrology approves this project for Paving Permit,

Engineer's Certification of grading & drainage per DPM checklist is required
for this project.

If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

Sincerely,

pt577 Sleszir

John P. Curtin, P.E.
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

Zc: alan Mgrrinez

WPHYD/8094/JPC

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Walter H iNizkersor., Jr. P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

November 9, 1993

Dennis Lorenz, P.E.

Brasher Engineering
11930 Menaul NE #113
Albuquerque, N.M. 87112

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR U-HAUL @ PRINCETON & CUTLER (H-16/D51)
RECEIVED OCTOBER 21, 1993 FOR PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL T
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 10-20-93

Dear Mr. Lorenz:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City
Hydrology approves this project for Paving Permit.

Engineer's Certification of grading & drainage per DPM checklist is required
for this project.

If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

Sincerely,

John P. Curtin, P.E.
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

xc: Alan Martinez

WPHYD/8094/JPC

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500
Assistant Director Public Works i -
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PROJECT TITLE: UhavL ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: H b /b pE
DRB #2 . RPC #: ____T_ ___ MORK ORDER I —
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT R7T MENMAVL DEVELSPHENT ArEA
CITY ADDRESS: 210| PRNCETON NE
ENGINEERING FIRn: PPRASHER ENEE contact: D¢ CPrENZ
\opeess: 11750 MENRUL NE s e, 296 0412
OWNER VHAVL COMPRKY . conracr: w
ADDRESS ¢ 77}0} FIE)NC‘Q TDN W P“QNEE 997" 91{77
ARCHITECT: NA CONTACT :
ADDRESS S — PHONE :
SURVEYOR : CLINT  SHEPL T B350C onrpcr:. € SHerrL

ADDRESS 7%0 44N MAED ¢ PHONE : 2567565
~ JF helE  CONTACT: |

CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS : | PHONE :

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGIHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETIRG: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

X yEs GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN N
—— NO | X PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION
OTHER

____ GCOPY PROVIDED S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

OTHER (SPECIFY)
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| HUTR AR
DATE SUBMITTED: /0 -19-93 o ocT2 1Kess
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SSATR OF T3 KEXISO COUPTY (8 FEFHALTLLD
IN THER DISTRICT COURT
U=-NAUL OF NEW MEXICO, INC.,
Plaintif?,
-yg-

SOMNHNEST XENWIXRTH, INC.,

Dafendant and Third-Party Plain
-“-
CHAMPENRI, CAMPSELL, ISAACSON £ CHAPIIN, INC.,

Third-Parcty Jefendant.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

:

Plaintif ¥, U-Haul of New Mexics, Ine, and Defendant, Southwest

Kenworth, inc, haereby enter into the following Settlemant Agresment
with respect to all jissuesg involved in this litigation:

1. Plaintiff an'! Defendart agree that {h$mbers, Cazpbaly,
[s5av7eon & Chaplin, Inc., Third-Party Defendcont herein, ia not a par-
ticapvatory party to this <attlement and the {itiuatiﬁn as againrst cpuch
ittird-?arty Dy fendant Tay be dizmisszed with prejudice:,

. In versilderation of Plaintiff's dismissal cf its cormplsint
r31innt Defendant, Defendant hereby agrees to permit the coartruction
spun 1ts proreckty of a 12 inch diamater concrete pips satorm drain line
agrroxirately 530 feet 1long from epproxinmately lq feet vazst of the

Plaintiff's woear propoerty lina to the drainage ditch ¢a the eant sldas

of the VY:r " _:-an fcoewyy located to the wegt of Cefendant's property.

Incleied voo 2 o0 ¢ L reyction anall e two each concrete catch basine,

2 €t Ly * ' - =, +1 grate tops, one locatad at the esrnt end of

the duavrn o . '¢'s prorerty and one leccated approximately

ald-~way -0 . - ‘n tha asphalt parking arxea of Cefandant's ‘i?;
propaccy. Al: - o ¢ ‘r this conssructlion will be & concrete head i' ii
wall 3 ZJe¢en 2, 2 t..- r 3 % Inches at the west end of the drain line §E$§
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* the sbove etorm
.. that ¢he approximate cost
d.

Srain line and catoh basinas 2r4d

of such ccnetructlion will ba 84,000,00.

The partiec agree that of

hall pay 33 1/3 (Thirty-Three and one third) percent szns

Southwest Kenworth, Tnc. shall pay 66 2/3 (8ixty~Six

The parties agree t) at

Inc. shall pe

the Plaintify, U~H8ul o¢ New Mexics,

“evhornsible for the may

ntenarce of the drain line and

CAtch kasins at :taq Own expense, but that the Deterdant, SOuthwest
Fenwarth, Inme, ohagi Allow the Plaintife “eezonable access to (g prop-
1ty Sy gy Palivsts, Such "reasonable acceex” ghali, in the futura,
TEDs1n & covenant angd casement running with the land of Souvthwege
Firnweareh.,

and £h2l) not be conveyed by

Souvthwent Renworth,
eltiler the writter:

inc. without
consent an”’

L8 surTessors or 2521gns,

ariveyence
il 1, PTCERerty of Sovenwesgt cenwvorth, Inc.

and covenant in Ferpetuity.
L. The parties G to the Property

mulhiwest Fors reh, Inc. 2s a result of the Cor.ztruction of the

'.T catch baring dececribes herein abc sa and which dam-
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-+ & Mmatter botwean

A SR A Trerc-hing and Excavating Company,

P40, Ine s al) h~lad Fimintfire "~-FAaul of Neow
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- «.* i ’Mi:i. g
ll'lh iine and orioh dasing deccribod hsxe! . oh: = c'md tﬁiq-‘a | R
dn-ua is ot otherwiss rearonebly contemplated b, “* - donstructioh .- yf

ontraot with T ¢ R Yrenching and Excavating Compan: , lno..'ileii'

bo, imsofar ac any lfatility for such damagoe ir .onccimed, f matter
between U-Eaul of Mav Mexioca, Ing., and J ¢ R Yrendiiing and lnraﬁnting
Company, Inc, and U-Epu® of New Maxico, lnc. shall hcold Defandant,
fouthwest Xenworth, Inc. harmless therefrom.

8. The partien igree that each shall becxr its om resapectiwe
cosvs { Court and attorneys' feas ir connectinn with thn.inrtnnt lit-
igation.

9. In connection wi*nh the constructicn of the gtorm Adrain line
and catch basins descrih.cd herein abnve, the p:i .tiec agree that e¢ach
18 reliying upon the ) epresentations znd expertice of the enginearing
department of J & R Treaching and Excavating Company, Xac., wlth re-
spect to the design »nd capacity of vuch drain line. Neither party
‘acknowledgrs or represents that the drain line ro constructed will bo
svfticient to carry =211 run-cff of wa‘er from tha Plaintiff'a propert:
through the Defendant's property into the draiazce ditch ca the cert
side of the Pan American Freeway. Purther, neither party scknowledgern
Or repregrnts, in connection with tnis nettlement, tha® eithsr party

)r liubie for the zonditione ret forth in the cowpliaint and thx Da-

ATy

o I . +' ’.‘
]
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e

fendant . Southwest Yeowarth, Inc., spacifically isclaims any such

a.legations of liability, 1;;;
Ciggel
10. Scuthwest henworth, Inc. ucinowledges that lt hae 1eceived a.;
ok g B
ar. ~gtimatc 2nd anreement from o & Trenching and Excaveting Company, ;?E?
'nT. Cnrter e LL, 1976 eith regezwld 10 the conroruction of the gtoarm s
dre.r bace . o'c” broins deecril! 4 Lerein ahown., Upon exszsucion
. Srothweoty foees o ir2, will o o exngate ~he eg- .;;3-'
L oard e opr G cl J &R Trwn“hing end Exoavat-
. LorLeEn gy, L re. t e . Torm deucribal hcra;n ahove, »and ‘*h'
; , ey joad r sucl, sstiwais ant agresanny.
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